i | u

A x |

NOTES

1/ REFERENCE DRAWINGS :— AF2—GA,BPS—SA

2/ ON ASSEMBLY SECURE PARTS 1 TO PART 2 WITH PARTS 26 SOCKET HD CAPSCREW
DRILL THROUGH PILOT HOLE IN PART 2 INTO PARTS 1 THEN REAM 6.00
AND FIT DOWELS PART 30

VIEW IN DIRECTION OF ARRCOW A

DO NOT SCALE

[THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

ENLARGED PART VIEW (SCALE 1:1.25) OF

FIELD PLATE ASSEMBLY

ISSUE

TYPICAL SECTION ON CENTRE LINE
1100
MAX SPACE ENVELOPE FOR FIBRE STORAGE
DRUM @900 X 150 FROM FACE ’A’
ORG. TWILE:
FIBRE MODULE
1 SUB ASSEMBLY
SCALES: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
1:2.5 DURNAM DNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTNENT
SR TEL (661 374 Bov w Bigg o D a8
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM _UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED SUB ASSEMBLY [rm e s s s o e W
IMPLIED TOLERANCES Material: Fryomr— 0T ot 5 conep or Loy wior mie consent or | AQ
X (OVER 100) +0.20 AJ/GD e R arovt
X (UP TO 100) %0.1 DRAMING . =
XX £0.10 _ g
REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE [|1550E] REVISION GRID | RN | DATE | XXX _+0.05 Quantity: 1 OFF 3/03/91 AF2\FM—SA A




gl x| =
DRAWING NO. E &
OR MAN. REF QE( % e DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER NOTES
a o =
67| 2 PAN HD M/C SCREW M2.5 X 6 LG COMPLETE WITH NUTS
68 | 6 PAN _HD M/C SCREW M2 X 10 LG
69 B PAN HD M/C SCREW M2 X & LG
70 4 PAN HD M/C SCREW M2 X 6 LG
71 2 CSK HD M/C SCREW M2.5 X B LG
72 4 CSK HD M/C SCREW M2 X 6 LG
73] 6 CSK_HD M/C SCREW M2 X 10 LG
741 6 CSK_HD M/C SCREW M2 X 8 LG
75| 8 SKT_HD GRUBSCREW M2.5 X 4 LG BS4168
76| 4 SKT_HD GRUBSCREW M2 X 4 LG
7] 2 CSK_HD M/C SCREW M2 X 6 LG BS4183
78 4 CSK HD M/C SCREWS M2.5 X 10 LG
79 2 DOWEL 3 DIA X 12 LG
NOTE ALL SCREWS & DOWELS TO BE SJAINLESS STEEL
TIMLE: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
PARTS LIST FOR AF2 GRIPPER BCEE A B0t BOKD. BORSAN, T 25
TEL (001) 374 207 & 2108
SUS ASSEMBLY e et
R e
DRAWN 8V GD I ASSEVBLY DRAWING No. SHEET NO. PARTS DRAWNG No..
W 04/06/92 AF2\GRP—SA |3 or 3‘ AF2\GRP—PTS
EN
DRAWING NO. g i
o8 AN, REF i;( % E DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER NOTES
a o =
AFZ\GRP*OW 1 1 GRIPPER BACK PLATE
AF2\GRP—02 2 2 GRIPPER SIDE PLATE OPTO_SWITCH SIDE
AF2\GRP—03 3 1 GRIPPER BOTTOM PLATE
AF2\GRP—04 4 1 GRIPPER TOP PLATE (RADIUSED)
AF2\GRP—05 5 1 GRIPPER TOP_PLATE (STRAIGHT)
AF2\GRP—06 6 RIBBON CABLE RETAINER
AF2\GRP—07 7 1 BEARING RETAINER ADDED AFTER COLD TESTS< NOT ON SUB-ASS
AF2\GRP—08 8 1 Z OPTO SWITCH VANE
AF2\GRP—09 9 1 Z LIMIT SWITCH ACTUATOR (DOWN POSN)
AFZ\GRP*WO 10 4 GRIPPER GUIDE PILLAR UNIMATIC 5 DIA X B0 LG
AF2\GRP—-11 11 1 Z LEAD SCREW
AF2\GRP—12 2] 4 PCB—011 STAND OFFS
AF2\GRP—13 3 1 GRIPPER BODY
AF2\GRP—14 4 1 GRIPPER OUTER CYLINDER
AF2\GRP—15 5 1 GRIPPER_PISTON
AF2\GRP—16 6] 1 GRIPPER INNER CYLINDER
AF2\GRP—17 17 1 Z LEAD NUT
AF2\GRP—18 18 1 Z LIMIT SWITCH BRACKET UP POSITION
AF2\GRP—19 19
AFZ\GRP*ZO 20 1 SPRING RETAINER
AF2\GRP-21 21 1 THETA DRIVE SHAFT
AF2\GRP—22 2] 4 BEARING SPACER
AF2\GRP—23 23 1 THETA_MOTOR BRACKET
AF2\GRP—24 24 1 GRIPPER PISTON END RING
AF2\GRP—25 25 1 GRIPPER JAW_(ADJUSTABLE)
AF2\GRP—26 26 1 GRIPPER JAW
AF2\GRP—27 27 2 GRIPPER JAW PIVOT PIN
AF2\GRP—28 28 1 THETA OPTO SWITCH VANE
AF2\GRP—29 29 1 THEAT OPTO SWITCH BRACKET
AFZ\GRP*BO 30 1 THETA WORM WHEEL HPC M0.4-130 TYPE PM
AF2\GRP-31 31 4 PCB—-002 STAND OFFS
AF2\GRP—32 2] 2 THETA BRG RETENTION WASHER
AF2\GRP—33 33 1 GRIPPER SIDE PLATE MOTOR_SIDE

TLE:
PARTS LIST FOR AF2 GRIPPER
SUB ASSEMBLY

ASSEVBLY DRAVING Na.

DRAWN BY: GD I
e 54/06/92

AF2\GRP—

SA

ele| =

DRAWING NO. = x

o8 MAN. ReF E % E DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER NOTES
o I} =
34 2 TIMING PULLEY HPC A20T 2.5-8
35 1 TIMING BELT HPC 12.5/145
36 2 TIMING PULLEY HPC AIST 2.5-8
37 1 TIMING BELT HPC 12.5/120
38 4 RADIAL BALL BEARING MECRO 623
39 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING MECRO 16008
40 8 LINEAR BUSHES (ST STEEL) UNIMATIC LM5M
41 2 0’ RING DOWTY 204-040
42 1 0’ RING DOWTY 204-024
43 1 ‘0" RING DOWTY 204-014
44 1 'O’ RING DOWTY 206—029
45 2 DC_MOTOR ESCAP 28L28—416E BP 144Y—49
16 1 PLAIN_WORM HPC WD.4—1
47 2 OPTO_SWITCH RS COMPONENTS | 304—560
48 1 COMPRESSION_SPRING CENTRAL SPRINGS
49 1 Z UMIT_SWITCH RS COMPONENTS | 334—381
50 1 Z LIMIT SWITCH RS COMPONENTS 333-300
51 1 Z AXIS SPRING LEE SPRINGS
52 4 CIRCLIP BSO15MS E TYPE
53 1 FIXED PCB
54 1 MOVING PCHB
55 1 OPTO SWITCH '1° PCB
56 1 OPTO SWITCH '2” PCB
57 2 SKT_HD CAPSCREW M4 X 30 LG BS4168
58 2 SKT_HD CAPSCREW M2.5 X 16 LG
59 | 22 SKT_HD CAPSCREW M2.5 X 10 LG
60 4 SKT HD CAPSCREW M2 X 16 LG
61 1 SKT HD CAPSCREW M2 X 8 LG
62 1 SKT HD CAPSCREW M2 X 6 LG
63 1 SKT HD CAPSCREW M2 X 4 LG
64 2 PAN HD M/C SCREW M2.5 X 18 LG BS4183
65 2 PAN HD M/C SCREW M2.5 X 10 LG
66 4 PAN HD M/C SCREW M2.5 X 8 LG

DRG. TITLE:
PARTS LIST FOR AF2 GRIPPER
SUB ASSEMBLY

ASSENBLY DRAWNG Na.

SHEET Wo. FARTS DRAWNG Wo.

TRAWN B GD I

e 54/06,/92

AF2\GRP—SA

20rJ AF2\GRP-PTS [&




A s < o e v o " f x | . | u | N o 3 o ® s b u v w x |

[THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
DO NOT SCALE

(29
SOO00 s

Qm @@ 1/ REFERENCE DRAWING : - AF2-GA, YAX-SA, SVS-SA, FVS-SA, GRP-PTS
@ <3 SHEETS), GRIPPER WIRING DIAGRAM

(A3 T
@ gro/

\\
AN
DRG. TITLE:
AF2 GRIPPER
SUB ASSEMBLY
SCALES: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
1:1 DURNAN DNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTNENT
SR oL (Got) 374 Biov w Blog ok DA LB
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM _UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED TP SUB ASSY s e e o o e TR
IMPLIED TOLERANCES Material: FETvE O e R R T Whteor e coveant o7 | AQ
X (OVER 100) £0.20 IRP/GD T AT anove
X (UP TO 100) +0.1 DRAWNG No.
B REDESIGNED GD_ps/s/o2 XX 010 . T 03/91 _ ‘ b
ISSUE REVISION GRID | DRN | DATE || ISSUE] REVISION GRID | DRN | DATE XXX _ %0.05 Quantity: 1 OFF /03/ AFZ\GRP SA B




glez)| 2 elz| 2
DRAWING NO. = ] DRAWING NO. = &
OR MAN. REF ?( % E DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER NOTES OR MAN. REF E % E DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER NOTES
a <] = o <4 =
FM-01 1 4 SUPPORT ARM 34 32 | ST STL | SOCKET HD CAPSCREW MB X 16 LG
FM-02 2 1 CENTRE SUPPORT 35 16 | ST STL CSK HD M/C SCREW M5 X 16 LG
FM-03 3 1 FIELD PLATE MATT BLACK
FM—-04 4 1 FIELD PLATE — OUTER MATT BLACK
FM-05 5 1 FIELD PLATE CARRIER
FM-06 6 4 FRAME SUPPORT
FM-07 7 1 FIBRE MODULE CASING — TOP
FM-08 8 4 FIBRE MODULE CASING — SIDE
FM-09 9 1 FIBRE MODULE CASING — BOTTOM
FM—10 10 1 LOCATION PLATE (RH)
FM=11 11 1 LOCATION PLATE (LH)
FM-12 12 1 SIDE STOP (RH)
FM-13 13 1 SIDE STOP (LH)
FM—-14 14 2 FOOLFROOFING PLATE
FM-15 15 2 BRACE (TOP)
FM-16 16 2 BRACE (BOTTOM)
FM-17 17 2 LIFING HANDLES
FM—-18 18 4 BLOCK
19 160 OPTICAL FIBRE
20 | 160 FIBRE TUBE 20 GAUGE S/STL HYPODERMIC TUBE XXXX mm LG
FM-21 21 160 MAGNETIC FIBRE TIP COMPLETE WITH MAGNET
FM—22 22 10 PILLAR
23 1 EDGE STRIP 4 DIA X p.B WALL X 2200 mm LG RUBBER GROMET
BS4168 25 8 |ST STL SOCKET HD CAPSCREW M10 X 35 LG
26 12 | ST STL SOCKET HD CAPSCREW M10 X 20 LG
BS4183 27 8 ST STL CSK HD M/C SCREW M6 X 20 LG
28 12 |ST STL CSK HD M/C SCREW M3 X 6 LG
29 12 | ST STL SOCKET HD CAPSCREW M2 X 10 LG
30 12 | ST STL PARALLEL DOWEL 6 DIA X 25 LG
31 12 | ST STL PLAIN WASHER M10
REF2305.310 &410 32 16 | ST STL SPHERICAL SEATING WASHER M10 WIXROYD
33 24 | ST STL| SOCKET HD CAPSCREW M5 X 16 LG
DRG. TITLE: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP DRG. TITLE: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
PARTS LIST FOR FIBRE SEENCE LABS. B00YH Boib, DOREAN. DET SLE PARTS LIST FOR FIBRE wmﬁmu
TEL. (001) 2107 & 2 TEL. (081) 374 2107 & 23U
MODULE SUB ASSEMBLY TR S L AT MODULE SUB ASSEMBLY TS T RTT M ATIES oo
THE DSTRMENTATON GROUP 2 NSTRANTATON GROLF
DRAW B GD T ASSENELY DRAVNG Wo. SHEETWO | eamomANG e | DRAWN BY GD T ASSEELY DRAVING No. [seETwo | easomwwone |
e 55/11/91 AF2\FM—SA |1 oF 2‘ AF2\FM—=PTS |A % 5/11/91 AF2\FM—SA |2 of 2‘ AF2\FM—PTS




